## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND CYPRESS BEND PROTECTIVE CORPORATION, INC. FOR ACCESS TO THE CITY'S GENETEC VIDEO SECURITY SYSTEM FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ADDING LICENSE PLATE READERS TO THE SYSTEM AT ITS OWN EXPENSE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

**SECTION 1.** That an Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and Cypress Bend Protective Corporation, Inc., a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

	REX HARDIN, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		